Considered on its own, the 
proposed Phase 1 density of 3.3 units per acre is less than the by-right density allowance of 4.0 units per acre 
for a standard R-1 (Single-family Residential) subdivision. 

Elevations 

Phase 1 of the project proposes two hundred thirty-five (235) detached single-family residential lots. Detailed 
material and color palette information is included in the packet.  The proposed Phase 1 elevations are similar 
and compatible with the existing adjacent Kensington Farms residential development.  Primary materials